## 507141715 02/22/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7188559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GATEWAY PLASTICS LLC	10/22/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILGAN SPECIALTY PACKAGING LLC	
Street Address:	5650 WEST COUNTY LINE ROAD	
City:	MEQUON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53092	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D714144
Patent Number:	9272824
Patent Number:	9669964
Patent Number:	D740661
Patent Number:	D839726
Patent Number:	9731870

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142981000

Email: ipadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MADELINE SCHLEDERER

Address Line 1: 1000 NORTH WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100864-0031-0036	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MADELINE SCHLEDERER	
SIGNATURE:	/Madeline Schlederer/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2022	

PATENT 507141715 REEL: 059217 FRAME: 0456

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Gateway Plastics LLC to Silgan Specialty Packaging#page1.tif source=Gateway Plastics LLC to Silgan Specialty Packaging#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059217 FRAME: 0457

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GATEWAY PLASTICS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GATEWAY PLASTICS LLC" TO "SILGAN SPECIALTY PACKAGING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

6231356 8100 SR# 20213586601

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JOSTON, N. BASICAL BACORDY, OF SAME

Authentication: 204487614

Date: 10-22-21

PATENT REEL: 059217 FRAME: 0458

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:25 AM 10/22/2021
FILED 10:25 AM 10/22/2021
SR 20213586601 - File Number 6231356

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GATEWAY PLASTICS LLC

Gateway Plastics LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of limited liability company is Gateway Plastics LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking Section 1 in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Silgan Specialty Packaging LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of

Amendment to be executed and acknowledged by its Vice President on this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of

October, 2021.

GATEWAY PLASTICS LLC

Frank W. Hogan, III

Vice President

PATENT REEL: 059217 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 02/22/2022